Lancaster County Communications
2007 Police Dispatch Statistics

Agency

LANC PD 84312
MANHEIM TWP POLICE 31318
EAST LAMPETER TWP PD 19322
EPHRATA PD 16101
EAST HEMPFIELD TWP PD 14735
COLUMBIA BORO PD 12768
WEST HEMPFIELD TWP PD 10898
MANOR TWP PD 10866
EAST COCALICO TWP PD 10286
NORTHWEST REGIONAL PD 7521
ELIZABETHTOWN BORO PD 7135
SUSQUEHANNA REGIONAL PD 6759
LITITZ BORO PD 6658
WARWICK TWP PD 6539
NEW HOLLAND BCORO PD 6368
WEST LAMPETER TWP PD 6279
MANHEIM BORO PD 4717
MILLERSVILLE BORO PD 4710
SOUTHERN REGIONAL PD 4353
PENN TWP PD 4309
MOUNT JOY BOROQO PD 4026
WEST EARL TWP PD 4000
EAST EARL TWP PD 3862
AKRON BORO PD 2737
QUARRYVILLE BORO PD 2482
LANC CO SHERIFF 2346
STRASBURG BORO PD 1786
CLAY TWP PD 1600
LANC CO PARKS 834
CHRISTIANA BORO PD 830
MILLERSVILLE UNIVERSITY PD 756
LANC CO CORONER 282
LANC CO CONSTABLES 63
PSP LANCASTER 28
LANC CO DRUG TASK FORCE 25
PA GAME COMMISSION SE OFFICE 14
PSP EPHRATA 1

PA FISH COMMISSION SE OFFICE
LANC CO DETECTIVES/DISTRICT ATTORNEY
PSP TURNPIKE DIVISION
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Lancaster County Communications
2007 Incident Type Totals for Police

TRAFFIC STOP

FOLLOW UP

INFORMATION

POLICE ACTIVITY
ALARM * IN PROGRESS

VEH ACC NO INJURIES
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *IN PROGRESS
AID/ASSIST IN PROGRESS

VANDALISM * NOT IN PROGRESS
PARKING COMPLAINT

THEFT * NOT IN PROGRESS
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * IN PROGRESS
DOMESTIC *IN PROGRESS

HEARING

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

WARRANT SERVICE

PREMISE SECURITY CHECK

DETAIL

DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT *IN PROGRESS
HARASSMENT * NOT IN PROGRESS
9-1-1 HANG UP CALL

PERSON STOP

ORDINANCE VIOLATION

CHECK ON WELFARE

BREATHING PROB./DIFF. BREATHING CLASS 1
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * NOT IN PROGRESS
LOUD MUSIC

TRAFFIC HAZARD ON ROADWAY

PHONE CALL

FOUND PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY * JUST OCCURED
FIGHT * IN PROGRESS

VEH ACC HIT AND RUN * NOT IN PROGRESS
FRAUD * NOT IN PROGRESS
TRESPASSING * IN PROGRESS
RECKLESS DRIVER * JUST OCCURED
VEHICLE BREAKIN * NOT IN PROGRESS
BURGLARY * NOT IN PROGRESS
RECKLESS DRIVER * IN PROGRESS

Number of calls

34735
27058
16218
10369
9166
8395
7129
6727
6108
5893
5504
5451
5035
4999
4845
4573
4213
3626
3612
3562
3233
2718
2624
2417
2228
2139
2126
2055
2033
1912
1821
1751
1750
1734
1731
1712
1669
1643
1607
1588



UNCON PERSON CLASS 1
THREATS * NOT IN PROGRESS

CHEST PAINS CLASS 1

VEH ACC UNKNOWN INJURY

VEH ACC REPORT

ABANDONED VEHICLE

VEH ACC HIT AND RUN *JUST OCCURED
VEH ACC CLASS 2
DOMESTIC *JUST OCCURED
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * IN PROGRESS
DRUG VIOLATION * IN PROGRESS
MISSING PERSON

SICK PERSON CLASS 3
DRUNKENNESS * IN PROGRESS
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *NOT IN PROGRESS
VANDALISM * JUST OCCURED

SCHOOL CROSSING

NOTIFICATION

LOST PROPERTY
HARASSMENT * JUST OCCURED
FALL/INJURED PERSON 2
ASSAULT * NOT IN PROGRESS
DOMESTIC *NOT IN PROGRESS
SHOPLIFTER IN CUSTODY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT *NOT IN PROGRESS
TRAFFIC DETAIL

SICK PERSON CLASS 2

VEHICLE THEFT * NOT IN PROGRESS
DISTURBANCE/NOISE *JUST OCCURED
FIREWORKS

PFA VIOLATION

EMOTIONAL/PD ONLY

FALL/INJURED PERSON 3
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * NOT IN PROGRESS
ESCORT

SICK PERSON CLASS 1

SHOTS FIRED
HARASSMENT * IN PROGRESS

ALARM BANK *IN PROGRESS
OPEN/AJAR

HEART PROBLEM CLASS 1
RUNAWAYS * NOT IN PROGRESS

VEH ACC CLASS 1

UNK EMS/PERSON DOWN 2

1458
1431
1402
1294
1261
1181
1181
1018
1006
952
926
906
905
893
872
866
855
851
825
822
812
806
784
783
779
773
747
733
727
716
715
701
678
675
655
641
629
628
613
575
557
556
549
546



AUTO ALARM COMMERCIAL
ASSAULT * JUST OCCURED
STROKE/CVA CLASS 1
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 1
TRESPASSING * NOT IN PROGRESS
DRIVING WITHOUT CONSENT
RECKLESS DRIVER * NOT IN PROGRESS
UNKNOWN TYPE POLICE
FALL/INJURED PERSON 1
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 2

DUl * IN PROGRESS

DWELLING 1A
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 3
INVESTIGATION

DRUG VIOLATION * NOT IN PROGRESS
SEX OFFENSES * NOT IN PROGRESS
DIABETIC CLASS 1

VEHICLE REPOSESSION

THREATS * IN PROGRESS
VANDALISM * IN PROGRESS
OVERDOSE/POISONING 1
BURGLARY * IN PROGRESS

PUBLIC SERVICE CLASS 3

THEFT * JUST OCCURED
WEAPONS * IN PROGRESS

AUTO ALARM HIGH OCCUPANCY
SHOPLIFTER * NOT IN PROGRESS
RECOVERED STOLEN VEHICLE
VAGRANCY * IN PROGRESS

VEH ACC ENTRAPMENT 1A
ALARM/ SILENT

INJURED PERSON CLASS 3

VEH ACC STANDBY 1A

THEFT OF SERVICES

VEHICLE FIRE 1A

TRESPASSING * JUST OCCURED
ROBBERY * JUST OCCURED
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION * IN PROGRESS
UNK EMS/PERSON DOWN 1
PERSON STRUCK CLASS 1

KEYS LOCKED IN VEHICLE
SHOPLIFTER * IN PROGRESS
ANIMAL ATTACK

CARDIAC ARREST AED

543
536
516
514
514
480
477
477
466
446
445
440
439
436
427
427
425
425
402
392
375
366
359
369
346
304
293
200
287
287
269
265
260
253
252
244
241
239
234
233
229
229
228
228



CURFEW / LOITER * IN PROGRESS
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 2

ALARM BELLS

LOITERING * IN PROGRESS
ABDOMINAL PAIN/SICK 3

FIGHT * JUST OCCURED
ABDOMINAL PAIN/SICK 1
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 1

BACK PAIN/SICK PERSON 3
CHILD/FAMILY OFFENSE * JUST OCCURED
BRUSH 1A

AUTO ALARM RESIDENTIAL
WEAPONS * JUST OCCURED

DUI * JUST OCCURED

PUBLIC SERVICE

SPILL CONTROL

INJURED PERSON CLASS 2
MEDICAL ALARM CLASS 2

DRUG VIOLATION * JUST OCCURED
AUTO ALARM NURSING HOME/HOSPITAL
RUNAWAYS * JUST OCCURED
ALARM IN VEHICLE

AID/ASSIST DELAYED

WIRES

GAS LEAK 1A

BAD CHECK

AUTO ALARM INDUSTRIAL

ESCORT DELAYED

TRASH 1A

OVERDOSE/POISONING 2

VEHICLE BREAKIN * JUST OCCURED
DRIVE OFF * NOT IN PROGRESS
WEAPONS * NOT IN PROGRESS
FIGHT * NOT IN PROGRESS
ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 1
BURGLARY * JUST OCCURED
DRIVE OFF * JUST OCCURED
TRUANCY

VEHICLE PURSUIT
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 2
INDECENT EXPOSURE

PUBLIC SERVICE/CHILD LOCKED IN VEHICLE
FORGERY * NOT IN PROGRESS
UNCON PERSON AED

224
222
219
214
211
209
205
205
199
195
186
183
180
175
175
170
165
160
159
154
154
152
145
140
136
129
125
125
125
123
123
122
122
120
115
110
110
109
106
103
100
100

98

98



BUILDING APARTMENT 1A
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 1
AUTO ALARM APARTMENT
THEFT * IN PROGRESS

CHOKING CLASS 1

ASSIST THE FIRE DEPT
ROBBERY * NOT IN PROGRESS
UNCON PERSON CLASS 3

CO ALARM
PSYCHIATRIC/EMOTIONAL 1
UNKNOWN TYPE FIRE

ASSAULT * IN PROGRESS
BUILDING COMMERCIAL 1A
INJURED PERSON CLASS 1
FRAUD * IN PROGRESS

VEHICLE THEFT * JUST OCCURED
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 3
RAPE * NOT IN PROGRESS
HEMORRHAGE CLASS 3
HUNTING COMPLAINT * IN PROGRESS
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 2
FOOT PURSUIT

VEHICLE BREAKIN * IN PROGRESS
TRANSFORMER

BUILDING 1A

RUNAWAYS * IN PROGRESS
HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 1
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 1
PROWLER * IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT/INJURED PERSON 1
CHIMNEY

LACERATION/INJURED PERSON 2
LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION *NOT IN PROGRESS
PROWLER * JUST OCCURED
FRAUD * JUST OCCURED

BACK PAIN/SICK PERSON 1
CHEST PAINS CLASS 2

DIABETIC CLASS 3

SUSPICIOUS LETTER/PACKAGE
VEH ACC FIRE 1A

VEH ACC CLASS 3/EMS ONLY
VEH ACC TRACTOR TRAILER 1A
ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 2
DRUNKENNESS * JUST OCCURED

97
93
90
920
87
83
82
79
77
77
77
76
73
70
69
69
66
66
65
63
61
60
€0
58
56
56
55
55
55
52
52
50
48
47
45
44
43
43
43
43
40
40
39
39



SEX OFFENSES * IN PROGRESS

SEX OFFENSES * JUST OCCURED
BOMB THREAT

REC STOLEN PROP * NOT IN PROGRESS
RESCUE WATER 1A

ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 1
CARDIAC ARREST CLASS 3
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 2
SHOOTING CLASS 1
LACERATION/INJURED PERSON 3
TRAFFIC HAZARD-HIGH WATER
PROWLER * NOT IN PROGRESS
TRAUMATIC/INJURED PERSON 3
OVERDOSE/POISONING 3

VEH ACC NO INJURIES *NOT IN PROGRESS
STABBING CLASS 1

BUILDING INDUSTRIAL 1A

DUI * NOT IN PROGRESS

PUBLIC SERVICE/RESIDENTIAL FLOODING
VAGRANCY * NOT IN PROGRESS
ARSON * NOT IN PROGRESS

HEART PROBLEM CLASS 2
ROBBERY * IN PROGRESS
CURFEW / LOITER * NOT IN PROGRESS
HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 3
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 2
UNATTENDED DEATH

BARN 1A

UTILITY POLE

DRUNKENNESS * NOT IN PROGRESS
SEIZURE/CONVULSION 3
VAGRANCY * JUST OCCURED
VEHICLE TRACTOR TRAILER 1A
WOODS 1A

PROSTITUTION * IN PROGRESS
LACERATION/INJURED PERSON 1
PROSTITUTION * NOT IN PROGRESS
ABDUCTION * NOT IN PROGRESS
CHOKING CLASS 3

ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 2
ARSON * IN PROGRESS

ARSON * JUST OCCURED
HEAT/COLD EXPOSURE 1

LOITERING * NOT IN PROGRESS

38
38
37
37
36
35
35
35
34
33
33
32
32
31
31
30
29
29
29
29
28
27
26
25
25
25
25
24
23
22
22
21
20
20
19
18
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
15



INVESTIGATION W/ BLS

ALLERGIC REACTION CLASS 3
BUILDING NURSING HOME 1A
BURN VICTIM CLASS 1

HUNTING COMPLAINT * NOT IN PROGRESS
ABDUCTION * JUST OCCURRED
CO ALARM W/ BLS

EYE PROBLEM/INJ PERSON 3
RAPE * JUST OCCURED

RESCUE RESIDENTIAL 1A

AUTO ALARM REPORTED FALSE
BUILDING SCHOOL 1A

BURN VICTIM CLASS 2

HAZ MAT INCIDENT 1A

MOBILE HOME 1A

RESCUE WATER/ BOAT IN DISTRESS
VEHICLE THEFT * IN PROGRESS
ASSIST POLICE DEPT

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATION * JUST OCCURED
LOITERING * JUST OCCURED
RESCUE INDUSTRIAL 1A
SHOOTING CLASS 2

SHOOTING CLASS 3

ANIMAL BITE/INJURED PERSON 2
BURN VICTIM CLASS 3

HUNTING COMPLAINT * JUST OCCURED
STABBING CLASS 2

STABBING CLASS 3

STROKE/CVA CLASS 2

ANIMAL BITE/INJURED PERSON 3
ATTEMPTED SUICIDE CLASS 3
CAR JACKING

FORGERY * IN PROGRESS
HEADACHE/SICK PERSON 2
HEAT/COLD EXPOSURE 2
INVESTIGATION / STORM DAMAGE
PREGNANCY/MATERNITY 3
RESCUE ENVIRONMENTAL 1A
VEH ACC MASS TRANSIT 1A
BUILDING HOSPITAL 1A

CO INHALATION CLASS 1
ELECTROCUTION CLASS 1

GAS GRILL

HEART PROBLEM CLASS 3
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OFFICER NEEDS ASSISTANCE
AIRCRAFT CRASH 1A

BUILDING HOTEL/MOTEL 1A
DROWNING CLASS 1
EMBEZZLEMENT * NOT IN PROGRESS
REC STOLEN PROP * IN PROGRESS
BUILDING CHURCH 1A

CURFEW / LOITER * JUST OCCURED
FORGERY * JUST OCCURED
GAMBLING * IN PROGRESS
PROSTITUTION * JUST OCCURED
PUBLIC SERVICE/STUCK ELEVATOR
REC STOLEN PROP * JUST OCCURED
ABDUCTION *IN PROGRESS

AUTO ALARM NON OCCUPIED

CO INHALATION CLASS 2

DRIVE OFF * IN PROGRESS
HEAT/COLD EXPOSURE 3

SILO 1A

STROKE/CVA CLASS 3

ALARM * NOT IN PROGRESS
ANIMAL BITE/INJURED PERSON 1
DROWNING CLASS 2

EYE PROBLEM/INJ PERSON 2
RESCUE FARM 1A

SEARCH DETAIL 1A

VEH ACC TRAIN 1A

VEHICLE MASS TRANSIT 1A
GAMBLING * NOT IN PROGRESS
HOMICIDE * JUST OCCURED
MEDICAL ASSIST

RAPE * IN PROGRESS

VEHICLE RAILROAD 1A
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